Distributor of NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BLP8G10S-45PGJ - TRANS LDMOS 45W 4HSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
BLP8G10S-45PGJBLP8G10S-45PGJ

1
2
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BLP8G10S-45P HSOP4F plastic, heatsink small outline package; 4 leads (flat) SOT1223-2
BLP8G10S-45PG HSOP4 plastic, heatsink small outline package; 4 leads SOT1224-2
Table 4. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit
VDS drain-source voltage - 65 V
VGS gate-source voltage 0.5 +13 V
Tstg storage temperature 65 +150 C
Tj junction temperature [1] - 225 C
Tcase case temperature [1] - 150 C
                             3 / 14                             3 / 14
Distributor of NXP Semiconductors/Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BLP8G10S-45PGJ - TRANS LDMOS 45W 4HSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
BLP8G10S-45P_8G10S-45PG All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon Netherlands B.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 8 January 2016 3 of 13
BLP8G10S-45P; BLP8G10S-45PG
Power LDMOS transistor
5. Thermal characteristics